STRIKERS SPONSORS - 2006

Body Shop Paint Supplies
Bonza Balloons

Cameron’s Canvas Centre
Cignall Specialist Tobacconist
D & G Printing

Domino's Pizza

Doyle's

Durable Design Constructions
The Elms Coffee Shop

E & J Roberts Builders Pty Ltd
F & M Ceramic Tiles
Accident Repair Centre

Seaford
Braeside

Frankston
Frankston
Langwarrin
Mordialloc
Frankston
Karingal Hub
Chelsea
Frankston
Frankston

Fountain Gate Bingo Centre (Major Sponsor)

Frankston Motor Trimmers
Frankston Peninsula Garden Supplies
Frankston Toyota (Major Sponsor)
Glen Ryan Real Estate

Hank Bos Glazing

Harry Johnston Motors

Hartford's For Hair

Hectors Roof Repairs

Hicks & Oakley Solicitors

Home Entertainment Video Library
Home Loan Choices

J & D’s 8 Ball Room

Jessica's Pre Loved Clothing

La Porchetta Restaurant
McDonalds

Mitre 10

Optus World

Pat McGuiness Painter

Paint Spot

Pedders Suspension

Plan Scan

Reddy Roast

Reeves Real Estate

Ritchie's Stores

Saxon Sports

Seaford Textiles

Signs (Club Supplier)

Stylegraph Signs

World of Soccer (Major Sponsor)
WWW.eno.com.au

To become a sponsor contact Tony Hall on 03 9781 2523

Seaford
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Cranbourne
Mt Waverley
Langwarrin
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Karingal
Karingal
Frankston
All Areas
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
All Areas
Frankston
Frankston
Frankston
All Areas
Dandenong
All Areas

03 9776 8233
03 9588 1956
03 9775 1325
03 9781 4975
03 9789 4924
131888

03 9580 0817
03 9770 5852
03 9776 7211
0421047799
03 9781 3977
03 9786 9166
03 9796 7011
03 9786 7988
03 9789 3326
03 9783 8877
03 8790 8791
039770 1111
03 9783 5244
03 9781 5066
1800 811 579
03 9802 9511
03 9776 5233
03 9783 7822
03 9783 8488
03 9783 1887
03 9770 0885
03 9789 0011
03 9789 7999
03 9770 0500
03 9789 1867
03 9781 1288
03 9783 1377
03 9781 5701
03 9783 3800
03 9785 9000

03 9783 6066
03 9783 1887
03 9783 8740
03 9785 6071
03 9794 5860

THE STRIKER

SEASON 2006
Match Notes

STATE LEAGUE Division 3 S/E
Saturday 2nd Sept 2006

Strikers v Endeavour
STRIKERS ON THE N,ET

www.frankstonstrikers.com




FROM THE PRESIDENTS CHAIR

It turned out to be a red letter weekend for us last week.

Waiting on the results until Sunday night of our fellow cellar dweller
opponents made this president a very nervous person Nunawading was the
first card to fall over and to NORTH CAULFIED playing on Sunday
MONBULK’S result was long awaited but the second card fell ensuring
we could not be over taken and therefore we will line up in State League 3
next season.

This season has followed in the same manner as last year we might call it
a very eventful season. However I firmly believe it has made our club
stronger and next season we shall see a different STRIKERS take the
field.

Congratulations to our coaching staff and both squads of players for
making this possible. The only down side to last weeks match was an
injury to ASH HUPE who during a collision in the game with a
MORWELL forward hurt his leg so much so he is now in plaster and will
not see anymore games this year. Our visitors today for this last home
match are ENDEAVOUR we welcome them to our club. This is our last
programme for season 2006 and without several people behind the scenes
you would not be reading this now.

My thanks go to NANCY HALL for typing my so called words of
wisdom. To TERRY ALLSOPP, who collates the programme and keeps
us up to date with fixtures, and the current table. Finally to GRAHAM
BAULK who translates everything in to print. Thank you all for your
time.

After next weeks game at NUNAWADING the players will be returning
to the club for the first and second votes “for players of the season” The
vote is open to all our followers you are all welcome to attend.

JOKER JACKPOT: If the $750.00 Jackpot does not go off today it will
be drawn at our club after the away game at Nunawading.

Tickets will be sold and 2 tickets drawn each time.

If no winner, $50.00 will be added to Jackpot and tickets sold again and
repeated until won.

OUR SPONSORS

FrankstonAccident Repair Centre

Frankston

03 9786 9166

Is situated opposite to Kananook Station on Wells Road. The company will give you a free
quotation on your car.they give excellent service with low quotes especially for cash pay-
ment

Domino's Pizza

Langwarrin

131888

Domino Pizza has taken Strikers on board for sponsorship for 2006 good deals are avail-
able for all members at their shop. Which is situated near the Safeway complex on Cran-
bourne Road Langwarrin

Dominos make quality pizzas and offer a delivery service.

Doyles

Mordialloc

03 9580 0817

The Bridges Hotel is your getaway from Frankston for an excellent lunch or dinner. The

service is top class, children are especially catered for, always a varied menu on the board.

Durable Design Constructions

Frankston

Paint Spot

This Nepean Highway paint specialist offers all the top brands of paint and allied products
to enable customers to achieve what they are looking for. Knowledged staff with a vast
amount of experience. To obtain trade price priced show your membership card.

Pat McGuiness Painter

All Areas

03 9789 1867

Pat is experienced in all aspects of interior and exterior decorating, painting and wallpaper-
ing. Equipped for domestic or commercial projects. See Pat at the games or pass on a
message through big Kev.

Pedders Suspension

Frankston

03 9783 1377

Suspension and brakes and Pedders go together for safety & service, get a check-up at
Pedders.

Simon and his staff will really look after Strikers members.

Plan Scan

Frankston

03 9781 5701

Issues Building permits in the Melbourne Metropolitan area and also carries out pre pur-
chase inspections in the Peninsula area. Call in and see lan at 1081120 Young Street
Frankston.

03 9770 5852



JUNIOR NEWS

Last week our under 12°s played the FILLIES in a friendly the whole
morning proved a great success in club harmony all involved thought
it a great club day our thanks go to LINDA JUS JAMES KEVIN and

STEVE for organising the day. Also for TIM who did a great refs job.

Our club website has many photos of players and action on the day.
Our under 12 squad play their last game of the season here tomorrow
CAULDFIELD CITY

Kick Off 10am come along and see the STRIKERS of tomorrow.

Division 1 Final League Table 2006

Team Pd W D L GF GA GD PTS
1 Langwarrin 16 13 1 2 58 18 40 40
2 Brighton 16 9 2 5 46 26 20 29
3 Cerberus 16 8 4 4 51 31 20 28
4 Baxter 16 7 4 5 42 300 12. 25
5 Monash 16. 6 4 6 45 38 7 22
6 Outlaws 16 6 1 9 49 53 -4 19
7 Mornington 16 5 3 8 28 42 -14 18
8 Boronia 16 4 1 11 28 66 3% 13
9 Cuscatlan 16 3 2 11 21 64 -43 11

Ladies Final Table 2006

Team Pd W D L GF GA GD Pts
1 HptPark 14 12 2 0 69 6 63 38
2 Pines 15 9 1 5 27 23° 4 28
3 Cuscatlan 14 7 3 4 36 30 6 24
4 Fillies 5 2 1 122 13 50 =37 17
5 Rosebud B 3 1 0 2 2 i} -5 1
6 Rosebud A 9 0 1 8 9 40 31 1

The clubs AGM looks set to be held in October no date has yet been
set | know many of you never wish to attend AGM’s perhaps for fear
of having you name put forward for committee I would rather you did
not look on it this way. My view is that it is your club you stand and
watch the boys each week so feel you are a part of the club and attend
the meeting to find out exactly where we are heading. The VFF have
done us no favours this season by linking our home matches to that of
LANGWARRIN and you would have all noticed the fall off in
attendances. To you supporters who have made it a point to watch our
games each week the club thanks you.

WE HOPE YOU WILL ALL BE BACK NEXT SEASON.
It would be remiss of me not to mention one of our back room boys
PAUL FIELD our trainer has done a magnificent job in keeping our
players on the park. On some Thursdays as many as five players could
be seeking treatment yet somehow he gets them out for the match on
the Saturdays. PAUL has become very popular around the club and
we hope he will be back next season.

BAYSIDE NEWS

The OUTLAWS had a comprehensive win 11-2 last week DARREN
LEE scored six goals a memory of his yester year when he was a
prolific scorer in State League competition. PAUL COOPER also got
a hat trick that game close their season for 2006. The FILLIES also
finished their league season with a win against ROSEBUD 3-0 they
celebrated afterwards with a family day and I hear it was very
successful Tomorrow is their big cup date with HAMPTON PARK

GOOD LUCK FILLIES

Two of our players have hit mile stones at the club both MICKY
MOORE

and FAUQ AMIR have played 50 games fot the STRIKERS.
Congratulations to both players and thank you for your loyalty.



RND
20

GAME

B LW —

RND
21

GAME

[ R R S O R S

RND
22

GAME

QN BN —

Last Round

Mooroolbark
Berwick City
Heatherton Utd
Nunawading City
Frankston Strikers
Monbulk

Today’s Round

Frankston Strikers -
Morwel Pegasus
Sandringham City
Templestowe Eagles
Fitzroy City

North Caulfield

Next Round

Mooroolbark
Monbulk
Berwick City
Heatherton Utd
Nunawading City
Endeavour Utd

e R

L i S <eE S

Aug 26, 2006

Endeavour Utd

Fitzroy City
Morwel Pegasus
North Caulfield

L R A R

Sept 2 2006

Endeavour Utd
Nunawading City
Berwick City
Monbulk
Heatherton Utd
Mooroolbark

September 9 2006

Templestowe Eagles
Sandringham City
Fitzroy City

Morwel Pegasus
Frankston Strikers
North Caulfield

Bayside Soccer League

Templestowe Eagles
Sandringham City

Firsts Reserves

© vt ok ot (a)
S NG, O
A ON—~OW
cCoONOoONN
Vi G0 o '
LN — W)W —

Results Last Meet

U sl

0
2
1
2
0
1

—_ N - O N W

0
2
3
1
0
1

— Dt (N Pt

(ISR T

State League
Div 3 SE

Heatherton Utd
North Caulfield
Sandringham City
Templestow Eagles
Mooroolbark
Berwick City
Fitzroy City
Endeavour Utd
Morwell Pegasus
Frankston Strikers
Monbulk
Nunawading City

State League
Div3 SE

North Caulfield
Mooroolbark
Sandringham City
Heatherton Utd
Berwick City
Nunawading City
Templestow Eagles
Morwell Pegasus
Monbulk
Endeavour Utd
Fitzroy City
Frankston Strikers

FIRSTS

P
20
20

RESERVES

P

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

=TT

2

NN WL h o J00 0O

14
14
13
11

R S e - IS Vo)

Buwowouwauwaawg

-—owuu-w\xua—-wug

NV UMUNA LW

F
44
37

30
37
4
43
34
32
22
25
22

A
19
25

31
30
30
33
40
37
44
46
43

15
21
30

25
29
44
37
37
42
64
63

GD

-22
221
221

GD
44
21
31
10
18

-11

-8

-17
-41
-50

Pts
45
45
40
37

28
27
26
24
18
12
10



