STRIKERS SPONSORS - 2006

Body Shop Paint Supplies	Seaford	03 9776 8233
Bonza Balloons	Braeside	03 9588 1956
Cameron's Canvas Centre	Diagona	03 9775 1325
Cignall Specialist Tobacconist	Frankston	03 9781 4975
D & G Printing	Frankston	03 9789 4924
Domino's Pizza	Langwarrin	131888
Doyle's	Mordialloc	03 9580 0817
Durable Design Constructions	Frankston	03 9770 5852
The Elms Coffee Shop	Karingal Hub	03 9776 7211
E & J Roberts Builders Pty Ltd	Chelsea	0421047799
F & M Ceramic Tiles	Frankston	03 9781 3977
Accident Repair Centre	Frankston	03 9786 9166
Fountain Gate Bingo Centre (Major S	ponsor)	03 9796 7011
Frankston Motor Trimmers	Seaford	03 9786 7988
Frankston Peninsula Garden Supplies	Frankston	03 9789 3326
Frankston Toyota (Major Sponsor)	Frankston	03 9783 8877
Glen Ryan Real Estate	Frankston	03 8790 8791
Hank Bos Glazing	Frankston	03 9770 1111
Harry Johnston Motors	Frankston	03 9783 5244
Hartford's For Hair	Frankston	03 9781 5066
Hectors Roof Repairs	Cranbourne	1800 811 579
Hicks & Oakley Solicitors	Mt Waverley	03 9802 9511
Home Entertainment Video Library	Langwarrin	03 9776 5233
Home Loan Choices	Frankston	03 9783 7822
J & D's 8 Ball Room	Frankston	03 9783 8488
Jessica's Pre Loved Clothing	Frankston	03 9783 1887
La Porchetta Restaurant	Frankston	03 9770 0885
McDonalds	Karingal	03 9789 0011
Mitre 10	Karingal	03 9789 7999
Optus World	Frankston	03 9770 0500
Pat McGuiness Painter	All Areas	03 9789 1867
Paint Spot	Frankston	03 9781 1288
Pedders Suspension	Frankston	03 9783 1377
Plan Scan	Frankston	03 9781 5701
Reddy Roast	Frankston	03 9783 3800
Reeves Real Estate	Frankston	03 9785 9000
Ritchie's Stores	All Areas	
Saxon Sports	Frankston	03 9783 6066
Seaford Textiles	Frankston	03 9783 1887
Signs (Club Supplier)	Frankston	03 9783 8740
Stylegraph Signs	All Areas	03 9785 6071
World of Soccer (Major Sponsor)	Dandenong	03 9794 5860
www.eno.com.au	All Areas	
To become a sponsor contact Tony Hall	on 03 9781 2523	

THE STRIKER



SEASON 2006 Match Notes

STATE LEAGUE Division 3 S/E

Saturday 2nd Sept 2006

Strikers v Endeavour

STRIKERS ON THE NET

www.frankstonstrikers.com

FROM THE PRESIDENTS CHAIR

It turned out to be a red letter weekend for us last week.

Waiting on the results until Sunday night of our fellow cellar dweller opponents made this president a very nervous person Nunawading was the first card to fall over and to NORTH CAULFIED playing on Sunday MONBULK'S result was long awaited but the second card fell ensuring we could not be over taken and therefore we will line up in State League 3 next season.

This season has followed in the same manner as last year we might call it a very eventful season. However I firmly believe it has made our club stronger and next season we shall see a different STRIKERS take the field

Congratulations to our coaching staff and both squads of players for making this possible. The only down side to last weeks match was an injury to ASH HUPE who during a collision in the game with a MORWELL forward hurt his leg so much so he is now in plaster and will not see anymore games this year. Our visitors today for this last home match are ENDEAVOUR we welcome them to our club. This is our last programme for season 2006 and without several people behind the scenes you would not be reading this now.

My thanks go to NANCY HALL for typing my so called words of wisdom. To TERRY ALLSOPP, who collates the programme and keeps us up to date with fixtures, and the current table. Finally to GRAHAM BAULK who translates everything in to print. Thank you all for your time.

After next weeks game at NUNAWADING the players will be returning to the club for the first and second votes "for players of the season" The vote is open to all our followers you are all welcome to attend.

JOKER JACKPOT: If the \$750.00 Jackpot does not go off today it will be drawn at our club after the away game at Nunawading. Tickets will be sold and 2 tickets drawn each time.

If no winner, \$50.00 will be added to Jackpot and tickets sold again and repeated until won.

OUR SPONSORS

FrankstonAccident Repair Centre

Frankston

03 9786 9166

Is situated opposite to Kananook Station on Wells Road. The company will give you a free quotation on your car they give excellent service with low quotes especially for cash payment

Domino's Pizza

Langwarrin

131888

Domino Pizza has taken Strikers on board for sponsorship for 2006 good deals are available for all members at their shop. Which is situated near the Safeway complex on Cranbourne Road Langwarrin

Dominos make quality pizzas and offer a delivery service.

Doyles

Mordialloc

03 9580 0817

The Bridges Hotel is your getaway from Frankston for an excellent lunch or dinner. The service is top class, children are especially catered for, always a varied menu on the board.

Durable Design Constructions

Frankston

Paint Spot

This Nepean Highway paint specialist offers all the top brands of paint and allied products to enable customers to achieve what they are looking for. Knowledged staff with a vast amount of experience. To obtain trade price priced show your membership card.

Pat McGuiness Painter

All Areas

03 9789 1867

Pat is experienced in all aspects of interior and exterior decorating, painting and wallpapering. Equipped for domestic or commercial projects. See Pat at the games or pass on a message through big Kev.

Pedders Suspension

Frankston

03 9783 1377

Suspension and brakes and Pedders go together for safety & service, get a check-up at Pedders.

Simon and his staff will really look after Strikers members.

Plan Scan

Frankston

03 9781 5701

Issues Building permits in the Melbourne Metropolitan area and also carries out pre purchase inspections in the Peninsula area. Call in and see Ian at 108 ☐ 120 Young Street Frankston.

03 9770 5852

JUNIOR NEWS

Last week our under 12's played the FILLIES in a friendly the whole morning proved a great success in club harmony all involved thought it a great club day our thanks go to LINDA JUS JAMES KEVIN and STEVE for organising the day. Also for TIM who did a great refs job. Our club website has many photos of players and action on the day. Our under 12 squad play their last game of the season here tomorrow CAULDFIELD CITY

Kick Off 10am come along and see the STRIKERS of tomorrow.

Division 1 Final League Table 2006

	Team	Pld	W	D	L	GF	GA	GD	PTS
1	Langwarrin	16	13	1	2	58	18	40	40
2	Brighton	16	9	2	5	46	26	20	29
3	Cerberus	16	8	4	4	51	31	20	28
4	Baxter	16	7	4	5	42	30	12	25
5	Monash	16	6	4	6	45	38	7	22
6	Outlaws	16	6	1	9	49	53	-4	19
7	Mornington	16	5	3	8	28	42	-14	18
8	Boronia	16	4	1	11	28	66	-38	13
9	Cuscatlan	16	3	2	11	21	64	-43	11

Ladies Final Table 2006

	Team	Pld	W	D	L	GF	GA	GD	Pts
1	Hpt Park	14	12	2	0	69	6	63	38
2	Pines	15	9	1	5	27	23	4	28
3	Cuscatlan	14	7	3	4	36	30	6	24
4	Fillies	15	2	1	12	13	50	-37	7
5	Rosebud B	3	1	0	2	2	7	-5	1
6	Rosebud A	9	0	1	8	9	40	-31	1

The clubs AGM looks set to be held in October no date has yet been set I know many of you never wish to attend AGM's perhaps for fear of having you name put forward for committee I would rather you did not look on it this way. My view is that it is your club you stand and watch the boys each week so feel you are a part of the club and attend the meeting to find out exactly where we are heading. The VFF have done us no favours this season by linking our home matches to that of LANGWARRIN and you would have all noticed the fall off in attendances. To you supporters who have made it a point to watch our games each week the club thanks you.

WE HOPE YOU WILL ALL BE BACK NEXT SEASON. It would be remiss of me not to mention one of our back room boys PAUL FIELD our trainer has done a magnificent job in keeping our players on the park. On some Thursdays as many as five players could be seeking treatment yet somehow he gets them out for the match on the Saturdays. PAUL has become very popular around the club and we hope he will be back next season.

BAYSIDE NEWS

The OUTLAWS had a comprehensive win 11-2 last week DARREN LEE scored six goals a memory of his yester year when he was a prolific scorer in State League competition. PAUL COOPER also got a hat trick that game close their season for 2006. The FILLIES also finished their league season with a win against ROSEBUD 3-0 they celebrated afterwards with a family day and I hear it was very successful Tomorrow is their big cup date with HAMPTON PARK

GOOD LUCK FILLIES

Two of our players have hit mile stones at the club both MICKY MOORE

and FAUQ AMIR have played 50 games for the STRIKERS. Congratulations to both players and thank you for your loyalty.

RND 20	Last Round			Aug 26, 2006	First	s Res	erves	100
GAME 1 2 3 4 5	Mooroolbark Berwick City Heatherton Utd Nunawading City Frankston Strikers Monbulk		v v v v	Endeavour Utd Templestowe Eagles Sandringham City Fitzroy City Morwel Pegasus North Caulfield	1 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 0	0	2 - 2 - 0 - 7 - 0 -	3 3 1
RND 21 GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6	Today's Round Frankston Strikers Morwel Pegasus Sandringham City Templestowe Eagles Fitzroy City North Caulfield	v v v	Nu Ber Mc He	Sept 2 2006 deavour Utd nawading City rwick City onbulk atherton Utd ooroolbark	0 - 2 - 1 - 2 -	2 0	0 - 2 - 3 - 1 -	1 2 1 0 1 1
RND 22 GAME 1 2 3 4 4 5 5 6 6	Next Round Mooroolbark Monbulk Berwick City Heatherton Utd Nunawading City	v v v v	Ter San Fitz Mo	September 9 2006 Inplestowe Eagles dringham City croy City rwel Pegasus hkston Strikers				

State League Div 3 SE	FIRSTS							
	P	W	D	L	F	Α	GD	Pts
Heatherton Utd	20	15	3	2	44	19	25	48
North Caulfield	20	11	6	3	37	25	12	39
Sandringham City	20	9	6	5	36	28	8	33
Templestow Eagles	20	9	5	6	30	31	-1	32
Mooroolbark	20	8	6	6	37	30	7	30
Berwick City	20	8	5	7	44	30	14	29
Fitzroy City	20	7	8	5	43	33	10	29
Endeavour Utd	20	8	3	9	34	40	-6	27
Morwell Pegasus	20	5	8	7	32	37	-5	23
Frankston Strikers	20	5	3	12	22	44	-22	18
Monbulk	20	2	5	13	25	46	-21	11
Nunawading City	20	2	4	14	22	43	-21	10
State League	RESERVI	ES						
State League Div3 SE								
Div3 SE	P	w	D	L	F	A	GD	Pts
Div3 SE North Caulfield	P 20	W 14	3	3	F 59	A 15	GD 44	Pts 45
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark	P 20 20	W 14 14	3	3	59 42			
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City	P 20 20 20	W 14 14 13	3 3 1	3 3 6	59 42 61	15	44	45 45 40
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd	P 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13	3 3 1 4	3 3 6 5	59 42 61 36	15 21	44 21	45 45 40 37
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd Berwick City	P 20 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13 11	3 3 1 4 3	3 3 6 5 8	59 42 61 36 43	15 21 30	44 21 31 10 18	45 45 40
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd Berwick City Nunawading City	P 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13 11 9	3 3 1 4 3 7	3 3 6 5 8 6	59 42 61 36 43 32	15 21 30 26	44 21 31 10	45 45 40 37 30 28
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd Berwick City Nunawading City Templestow Eagles	P 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13 11 9 7 8	3 3 1 4 3 7 3	3 6 5 8 6 9	59 42 61 36 43	15 21 30 26 25	44 21 31 10 18	45 45 40 37 30
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd Berwick City Nunawading City Templestow Eagles Morwell Pegasus	P 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13 11 9 7 8 7	3 3 1 4 3 7 3 5	3 6 5 8 6 9 8	59 42 61 36 43 32	15 21 30 26 25 29 44 37	44 21 31 10 18 3	45 45 40 37 30 28
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd Berwick City Nunawading City Templestow Eagles Morwell Pegasus Monbulk	P 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13 11 9 7 8 7 7	3 3 1 4 3 7 3 5 3	3 3 6 5 8 6 9 8 10	59 42 61 36 43 32 33 37 29	15 21 30 26 25 29 44 37 37	44 21 31 10 18 3 -11 0 -8	45 45 40 37 30 28 27 26 24
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd Berwick City Nunawading City Templestow Eagles Morwell Pegasus Monbulk Endeavour Utd	P 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13 11 9 7 8 7 7 5	3 3 1 4 3 7 3 5	3 6 5 8 6 9 8	59 42 61 36 43 32 33 37	15 21 30 26 25 29 44 37	44 21 31 10 18 3 -11	45 45 40 37 30 28 27 26
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd Berwick City Nunawading City Templestow Eagles Morwell Pegasus Monbulk Endeavour Utd Fitzroy City	P 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13 11 9 7 8 7 7 5 4	3 3 1 4 3 7 3 5 3 3 0	3 3 6 5 8 6 9 8 10 12 16	59 42 61 36 43 32 33 37 29 25 23	15 21 30 26 25 29 44 37 37	44 21 31 10 18 3 -11 0 -8	45 45 40 37 30 28 27 26 24
Div3 SE North Caulfield Mooroolbark Sandringham City Heatherton Utd Berwick City Nunawading City Templestow Eagles Morwell Pegasus Monbulk Endeavour Utd	P 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	W 14 14 13 11 9 7 8 7 7 5	3 3 1 4 3 7 3 5 3 3	3 3 6 5 8 6 9 8 10 12	59 42 61 36 43 32 33 37 29 25	15 21 30 26 25 29 44 37 37 42	44 21 31 10 18 3 -11 0 -8 -17	45 45 40 37 30 28 27 26 24 18